Status of Appointment and Remuneration:  

You will not be an employee of the Company and this letter shall not constitute a contract of employment.  
Subject to the applicable provisions of the Act and Listing Regulations, you will be paid a total remuneration 
of ₹25,00,000 (Rupees Twenty-Five Lakh Only) per financial year including Commission and Sitting fee. 

You will be paid sitting fees for attending the meetings of the Board of Directors as well as the Committees 
(where you are a member). The sitting fees per meeting will be payable as per below mentioned table:  

Particulars Amount (in Rs.) 
Board Meeting  ₹50,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand) 
Committee Meeting  ₹25,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Thousand) 

The difference between sitting fee and total remuneration as mentioned above will be paid as a 
commission at the end of financial year. 

In case you remain Independent Director for a part of a financial year, you will be paid remuneration 
proportionately.